



TEXAS MEDICAL BOARD

**ORDER IMPOSING
ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY**

Paul Bennett Sobin, MD 1200 E. Brin St. Terrell, TX 75160	RE: Log No. 08-5364 License #: J5908
---	---

The Texas Medical Board (TMB) has determined that Paul Bennett Sobin, MD ("the Respondent") is in violation of §164.051(a)(3), specifically failure to obtain/document 24 formal hours (12 hours per year) for audit period 3/1/06 through 2/28/08. TMB hereby imposes an administrative penalty for this violation, as authorized by Section 165.001, Texas Occupations Code and Board Rule 187.75-82.

The amount of the imposed penalty is \$2000.00. Payment of this penalty is due no later than 60 days after the Respondent receives notice of this Order. The administrative penalty shall be paid in a single payment by cashier's check or money order payable to the Texas Medical Board and shall be submitted to the Director of Enforcement for the Board for routing so as to be remitted to the Comptroller of Texas for deposit in the general revenue fund. Respondent's failure to pay the administrative penalty as ordered shall constitute grounds for further disciplinary action by the Board, and may result in a referral by the Executive Director of the Board for collection by the Office of the Attorney General.

The Respondent may appeal the imposition of this penalty as provided by Section 165.005, Texas Occupations Code, not later than 30 days after the date this Order imposing the administrative penalty is final.

THIS IS A PUBLIC RECORD.

SIGNED AND ENTERED by the presiding officer of the Texas Medical Board on this 29
day of August, 2008.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Roberta M. Kalafut".

Roberta M. Kalafut, D.O., President
Texas Medical Board